Filed: 2/21/2014 8:48:28 AM WEQC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF OBJECTIONS TO ANCHOR)	
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC'S WDEQ/SHWD PERMIT)	DOCKET 13-5802
APPLICATION FILE NO. 50.022)	

NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO MILLS' MEMORANDUM OF LAW AND BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PERMIT APPLICATION FILE NO. 50.022

COMES NOW the Town of Mills, Wyoming, by and through its undersigned attorney, pursuant to the Wyoming Environmental Quality Council's December 30, 2013 Order, hereby submits the following CORRECTION to its *MEMORANDUM OF LAW AND BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PERMIT APPLICATION FILE NO. 50.022* filed herein on February 18, 2014.

Page six (6) of the MEMORANDUM OF LAW AND BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO

PERMIT APPLICATION FILE NO. 50.022 incorrectly states the date of a public meeting before
the Mills Town Council as occurring on December 12, 2014. This date should have been
identified as February 12, 2014.

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of February, 2014.

Robert J. Hand, Jr, Mills Town Attorney 152 N. Durbin, Suite 300 Casper, WY 82601 (307) 234-3566 WSB # 5-2753

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 20th day of February 2014, a true and correct copy of the above NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO MILLS' MEMORANDUM OF LAW AND BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PERMIT APPLICATION FILE NO. 50.022 was served upon the following by electronic mail and by depositing the same in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows:

Dennis Herrick

Jonathan Phillips

P.O. Box 2505

144 N. 7th

Mills, WY 82644

Mills, WY 82644

drh66flh@gmail.com

ejpwy@hotmail.com

and by electronic mail to the following:

Jim Skovgard

Town of Mills and Lisa Whetstone

Anchor Environmental

c/o Lisa Whetstone

jim.skovgard@anchor-Inc.com

lwhetstone@millswy.com

Mike Barrash

Jeremy Gross

Asst. Attorney General mike.barrash@wyo.gov

Attorney General's Office

jeremy.gross@wyo.gov

Alan Edwards

Todd Parfitt

SHWD Administrator

DEQ Director

alan.edwards@wyo.gov

Todd.Parfitt@wyo.gov

and by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Jo Ann and Dennis Kenyon 4215 Skyline Road Casper, WY 82604

Robert J. Hand, Jr

Mills Town Attorney